
White Bear Lake Area Schools 

School Board Meeting Highlights 

August 8, 2022 
Regular Meeting 

 
At the August 8, 2022 Regular Meeting of the School Board, the following items were presented and 
discussed: 
 
1. Strategic Plan Update. An update of the District's Strategic Planning process was provided at 

the August 8, 2022 School Board meeting. In June, a group of approximately 30 community 
members and school district representatives gathered to examine the District’s Strategic Plan. 
The planning team affirmed the Strategic Plans' beliefs, objectives, mission, and parameters. 
The group also considered the concept of strategic emergence as it developed new strategies 
that will be the District's focus moving forward. The four strategies that were developed and 
agreed upon by the planning team are: 

1. We will create and sustain a safe, equitable and nurturing environment. 
2. We will promote, encourage and support students' personal learning experiences and 

aspirations. 
3. We will ensure our organization continuously transforms to fulfill our mission. 
4. We will establish healthy and vital engagement with our entire community. 

 
See the presentation here. 
 

At the August 8, 2022 Regular Meeting of the School Board, the following items were acted upon: 

1. Action on School Board Committee and School Liaison Assignments. The School Board School 
Liaison assignments were approved. 
 
See the assignment list here. 
 

2. Action on Updated Strategic Plans. The School Board approved the updated Strategies as 
presented. 
 

3. Action on First Student Transportation Contract Extension for 2024-2025. The School Board 
approved the contract extension for student transportation for the 2024-2025 school with First 
Student with a rate increase of 3.5% over our 2023-2024 rates. 

 
Find Board packets and audio/video files of White Bear Lake Area School Board meetings here. 

https://www.isd624.org/fs/resource-manager/view/cd0e8abb-c854-445f-9f0c-4c9467de5566
https://www.isd624.org/fs/resource-manager/view/195ca553-6058-4474-b74a-6b3ba5cc9f28
https://www.isd624.org/about/school-board/meeting-materials

